
OFFICIAL PRIMARY BOARD SECONDARY BOARD Level Certification Date

Earl Berry Hudson Valley Varsity 4/24/2023

Greg duSablon lifesaver914@optonline.net Hudson Valley Varsity 4/10/2023

John Fitzpatrick usafitz@optonline.net Hudson Valley Varsity 4/10/2023

Joe Hom joehom@flash.net Hudson Valley Rockland Varsity 4/24/2023

Howard Kirschner reneekirschner@optimum.net Hudson Valley Rockland Junior Vars 5/15/2023

Janice Rawlings janicerawlings3@icloud.com Hudson Valley Rockland Varsity 5/8/2023

Ralph Smith Hudson Valley Varsity 5/8/2023

Karen Valko karenvbmath16@yahoo.com Hudson Valley Varsity 4/24/2023

Annie Wildgoose awildgo21@verizon.net Hudson Valley Rockland Varsity   6/5/23

Steve Ryder Hudson Valley Junior Vars 5/8/2023

Peter Andreani IvaJus@yahoo.com Hudson Valley Junior Vars  5/8/2023

Eric Dronzek ebo136@gmail.com Hudson Valley Junior Vars    5/8/23

Gerard 'Gerry' Byrne Hudson Valley Varsity  5/8/23

Joe Jamin joejamin@optonline.net Hudson Valley Rockland Varsity   5/22/23

Thomas Bruno tbruno0160@yahoo.com Hudson Valley Varsity 6/5/2023

Jim Mallardi Hudson Valley Varsity   5/8/23

Julie Watts jwatts155@live.com Hudson Valley Varsity 6/5/2023

Felicia Green f_green@att.net Hudson Valley Varsity 6/5/2023

Rich Duggan rduggan82@gmail.com Hudson Valley Varsity  5/15/23

Tim Countryman TREC153@aol.com Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity 5/15/2023

Robert Humphries rhumphries9@gmail.com Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity 5/22/2023

Joe Irizarry jirizarry1@hvc.rr.com Mid Hudson Rockland Junior Vars  5/22/2023

Joe Jamin joejamin@optonline.net Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity   5/22/23

Mark Thatcher thatcher.game@gmail.com Mid Hudson Varsity   6/5/23

Margaret Stead pegvb@aol.com Rockland Varsity  6/5/2023

Kevinn Twibell ktwibell69@gmail.com Rockland Varsity   6/5/23

Charles Frankel frank61@att.net Rockland Varsity 6/5/2023

Jim McGuinness jmcg2794@gmail.com

Hank Boldrin hankjrref@gmail.com
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Gary Gagliano garygagliano444@gmail.com Rockland Junior Vars   5/15/23

Carlos Alvarez carloscega@optonline.net Rockland  Varsity  5/22/23

John Cummings cummingsjr82@gmail.com Rockland Varsity 5/15/2023

Margaret Stead pegvb@aol.com Rockland Varsity  6/5/2023

Kevinn Twibell ktwibell69@gmail.com Rockland Varsity   6/5/23

Charles Frankel frank61@att.net Rockland Varsity 6/5/2023

Tim Countryman TREC153@aol.com Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity 5/15/2023

Robert Humphries rhumphries9@gmail.com Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity 5/22/2023

Joe Irizarry jirizarry1@hvc.rr.com Mid Hudson Rockland Junior Vars  5/22/2023

Joe Jamin joejamin@optonline.net Mid Hudson Rockland Varsity   5/22/23

Margaret Stead pegvb@aol.com Rockland Varsity  6/5/2023

Ed Cumento maycum@aol.com Varsity

Frank Blauschild blaus44@gmail.com Varsity

Gil Carlevard  gilcarjr@aim.com Varsity

Anthony Calise aecalise@gmail.com Varsity

William Modeste wm@gmail.com JV

Rick Weiss 4rrweiss@gmail.com JV

Howie Jirschner reneekirschner@optimum.net JV
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Certification Date

* Demonstrator at mandated clinic in August

*Demonstrator at mandated clinic in August 

Continued tweeking at the August 14th or August 21 clinic in Rockland



Continued tweeking at the August 14th or August 21 clinic in Rockland

Continued tweeking at the August 14th or August 21 clinic in Rockland

There will be an additional rating for Rockland officials August 14th or 21st based on availability

Hopefully more Rockland officials will be certified for the 2022-2023 season…if for nothing else, emergency situations.  


